Schule

Stadtteil

Schiilerlnnen
Stand:

Schuljahr 2009/2010

OGTS-Platze
Ratsbeschluss
vom 20.5.2010

aktualisierter
Bedarf
Schuljahr 2011/2012

Veranderung

voraussichtliche
Versorgungsquote
je Schule / gesamt

Stadtbezirk 1

GGS
KGS
KGS

GGS
KGS
FS

FS
GGS
KGS

GGS
GGS
GGS
KGS
FE

GGS
GGS
KGS
KGS
KGS

Gereonswall 57*
Dagobertstr. 79
Palmstr. 1*

Zwirnerstr. 15-17
Trierer Str. 8
Marienpl. 2

Alter Mihlenweg 2
Gotenring 5
Gotenring 5

Antwerpener Str. 19-29
Balthasarstr. 87

Gilbachstr. 20
Bernhard-Letterhaus-Str. 17
Blumenthalstr. 10-12

Loreleystr. 3-5
Pfalzer Str. 30-34
Lochnerstr. 13-15
Mainzer Str. 30-34
Zugweg 42-44

Altstadt-Nord
Altstadt-Nord
Altstadt-Nord

Altstadt-Nord

Altstadt-Sid
Altstadt-Sid
Altstadt-Sid

Altstadt-Sid

Deutz
Deutz
Deutz

Deutz

Neustadt-Nord
Neustadt-Nord
Neustadt-Nord
Neustadt-Nord
Neustadt-Nord

Neustadt-Nord
Neustadt-Sid
Neustadt-Sid
Neustadt-Sid
Neustadt-Sid
Neustadt-Sid
Neustadt-Sid

Bezirk 1 gesamt

31
108
92

231

125
76
123

324

136
150
164

450

168
241
404
149
60

1.022
91
140
200
392
179
1.002

3.029

50
119
75

244

95
86
90

271

65
105
105

275

170
249
275
110
44

848
80
140
183
325
127
855

2.493

121

95
93
90

278

65
120
125

310

177
270
275
152
44

918
110
174
184
357
150
975

2.602

-50

-75

-123

N O

15
20

35

70

30
34

32
23

120

109

0%
100%
0%

100%

76%
100%
73%

86%

48%
80%
76%

69%

100%
100%
68%
100%
73%

90%
100%
100%

92%

91%

84%

97%

86%

*Auflésung zum 31.7.2010 bzw. 31.7.2011




